
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05415939 

Name of Company 

Hull Vac Ltd 

iWe 

Andrew Mackenzie, Unit 8B, Marina Court, Castle Street, Hull, HU1 1TJ 

Julian Pitts, 9th Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 07 January 2015 

Signed Date 07 January 2015 

nee Traynor (Central) LLP For Official Use 

Marina Court Insolvency Section Post Room 

Castle Street 

Hull 
HU1 1TJ 

Ref HU074CVL/AGM/JNRP/FU/LXB 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow ots 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



“Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Hull Vac Ltd 

on the 7 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Crutssornee Banos STEPHEN Basa 

so signed lta 

Dated $l is ahiles 



“Hull Vac Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 January 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 
Book Debts 28,095 00 22,476 00 

Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance (22,137 03) 

338 97 338 97 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Goodwill 1,000 00 

Fixtures and Fittings 377 00 NIL 

Motor Vehicles 1,375 57 500 00 

Stock 14,425 88 8,831 53 

Cash at Bank 1,645 00 1,645 00 

Cash in Hand 415 05 415 05 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,730 55 

Signature LEE = { \ Us 

= = lilise 



“Hull Vac Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 7 January 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,730 55 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employees-Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay 4,043 86 

4,043 86 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,686 69 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

8,686 69 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,686 69 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,686 69 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,686 69 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade Creditors 17,705 30 

Employees-Notice Pay & Redundancy Pay 33,368 54 

Director's Loan Account 4,800 00 

HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE 29,929 62 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 1,988 36 

Connected Company Loan 50,831 80 
138,623 62 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (129,936 93) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (129,936 93) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (129,938 93) 

Signature LL Date zh ls 

ooo li lism


